to court approval, and the agreement is attached to the Receiver’s

Declaration filed concurrently herewith as Exhibit “A”.

In general, the Settlement involves a Settlement Agreement and

Mutual Release pursuant to the terms of which, inter alia, the Receiver

has agreed to accept the total amount of One Hundred Twenty Seven

Thousand Six Hundred Seven Dollars and Eight Cents ($127,607.08), in

full satisfaction of the Obligation. This settlement amount is comprised of

Muraligopal’s share of certain distributions retained by the Receiver

relating to Copeland Properties Ten, LP (“CP10”) in the total amount of

$62,607.08, plus $65,000.00 to be paid in monthly installment payments

[...]

(Hebrank Declaration ¶

9).

Subject to court approval, the Receiver and Muraligopal have

entered into a Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release (“Settlement

Agreement”) pursuant to the terms of which, inter alia, the Receiver has

agreed to accept the total amount of One Hundred Twenty Seven

Thousand Six Hundred Seven Dollars and Eight Cents ($127,607.08), in

full satisfaction of the Loan. (Hebrank Declaration ¶ 10). This settlement

amount is comprised of Muraligopal’s CP10 Distribution Shares, which

total $62,607.08, plus an additional $65,000.00 to be paid in monthly

installment payments over a period of twenty four (24) months.